504311692 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4358374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AYANDA GROUP AS	03/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITUX GROUP AS
Street Address:	BRYNSVEIEN 11-13
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0667

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13641081
Application Number:	13641084
Application Number:	14111442
Application Number:	14515297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: PATENTMAIL@IPHORGAN.NET
Correspondent Name: VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV

Address Line 1: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 2: 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, SUITE 125

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FBD 0103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV	
SIGNATURE:	/VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FBDAppsLetter_NameChange#page1.tif source=FBDAppsLetter_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 504311692 REEL: 041929 FRAME: 0696

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: Change of name, Ayanda Group AS

STATEMENT REGARDING CHANGE OF BUSINESS ENTERPRISE NAME FOR AYANDA GROUP AS

This Statement is to record a change of business enterprise name for Ayanda Group AS, the assignee of record in the following patent applications:

US Patent Application No.	Atty, Docket No.
13/641,081	FBD 0064 US
13/641,084	FBD 0065 US
14/111,442	FBD 0080 US
14/515,297	FBD 0089 US

The new business enterprise name for Ayanda Group AS is, as of March 14, 2017:

VITUX GROUP AS

The attached document from the Bronnoysund Register Centre shows this change of business enterprise name.

To the best of the belief of the undersigned representative, the information herein is true and correct.

April 6, 2017

/Valerie Neymeyer-Tynkov, Reg. No. 46,956/

IPHORGAN LTD. 195 Arlington Heights Road, Suite 125 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Tel: 847/808-5500 Fax: 847/808-7238

Email: patentmail@iphorgan.net

Announcements

Announcement for:

Organization number 990 357 242 (VITUX GROUP AS)

Some information has been registered by us as free text. This information is only available in the Norwegian language. In such cases, the information will be displayed in Norwegian in the announcement. More about which type of information this might apply to.

Change of business enterprise name

Business enterprise

name:

AYANDA GROUP AS

Organization number: 990 357 242

Business address:

Brynsvelen 11-13

0667 OSLO

Municipality:

0301 OSLO

Type of business

enterprise:

Limited company

New business

enterprise name:

RECORDED: 04/07/2017

VITUX GROUP AS

Register of Business Enterprises 14.03.2017

PATENT REEL: 041929 FRAME: 0698